[Published July 30, 1955.

CHAPTER 479

AN ACT to appropriate \$3,000,000 in additional school aids.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 20.25 (3) of the statutes, as affected by the laws of 1955, is increased by adding the following amount:

Public Instruction,

1955-1956

Educational Aids 20.25 (3) B \$3,000,000 for the purpose of providing increased educational aids in accordance with chapter 147 (Bill No. 3, S.), laws of 1955.

Approved July 21, 1955.

No. 615, S.]